

KGN-TURK-005-2024

TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL HOUSING UNITS AT TURKWEL POWER STATION – PHASE II. (Citizen Contractors)

Dated: 23rd May, 2024

Addendum No.2

In accordance with the **Tender for Construction of Residential Housing Units at Turkwel Power Station – Phase II**, KenGen issues an **Addendum No.2**as follows:

I. EXTENSION OF TENDER CLOSING DATE

TENDER CLOSING DATE	REVISED TENDER CLOSING DATE
Tender Closing Date:	Tender Closing Date:
<mark>23[⊷]-May 2024 at 2.00 p.m</mark> .	30th May 2024 at 2.00 p.m .
Tender Opening Date:	Tender Opening Date:
<mark>23rd-May 2024 at 2.30 p.m.</mark>	30th May 2024 at 2.00 p.m .

Note: Due to the technical system challenges on *e-procurement platform found at <u>www.kengen.co.ke</u> (<u>https://eprocurement.kengen.co.ke:50001/irj/portal</u>, the Tender has been extended to 30th May 2024 at 2.00 p.m. However, the tender security will start counting from 23rd May 2024 at 2.00 p.m.*

N/B: For bidders who have already dropped their tender security in the tender box, **need not** withdraw them.

2. CHANGE OF TENDER SUBMISSION METHOD.

The Tender submission method has been changed from Electronic/Online to Physical (hard copy) as per instructions below:

The Tender Document MUST be submitted in a plain sealed envelope and clearly marked "KGN-TURK-005-2024- TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL HOUSING UNITS AT TURKWEL POWER STATION – PHASE II" and addressed to: General Manager- Supply Chain, Kenya Electricity Generating Company PLC,

9th Floor, KenGen Pension Plaza II, Kolobot Road, Parklands, P.O. Box 47936, 00100 NAIROBI. Completed tenders must be submitted on or before **30th May 2024 at 2.00 p.m**

Note: The tender documents should be dropped in the tender box located on Ground Floor at KenGen, RBS building. Bids that cannot fit in the tender box should be submitted to the **General Manager, Supply Chain** office located on **9th floor**, **KenGen Pension Plaza II** on or before: **30th May 2024 at 2.00 p.m.**

Bidders should submit one original and one Copy of the Tender document

SUPPLIER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO.2

We, the undersigned hereby certify that the Addendum is an integral part of the document and the alterations set out in addendum has been incorporated in the Tender Proposal.

Signed..... Tenderer..... Date.....